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: CLASSIFICATION OF SIRVICE
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SCHEDULE A- FARM AND HOME SERVICE oE2 LNIT

’ APPLICABLE
A1l territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menlfee, Lee

. and Breathltt Counties, Kentucky).

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: '
. Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and home b
use, subject to its established rules and regulations. :

TYPE OF SERVICE: -
Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts

“ATES:

e e e e e e e e . o e e

B L e e i e

First 25 KWH per month . $3.39 > o
Next 75 KWH ; .0702 per
Next 300 KWH .0357 per
Over 400 KWH .0264 per x
i 3 i
i. DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE !
! The above rates are net, the. gross being (5%)higher. In the |’ "
| event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20), i
) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. | '
SPECIAL RULES:
Limited to individual ‘motors up to ten horsepower {(1CH.P. |
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: ’
"All rates are applicable to the Fuel AdJustment Clause and may T
be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equc._ to the...

' fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the W:.." .sale ow= |
er Supplier plus an allowance for 1line losses. The allowanub f
for line lcosees will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve- - I

-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is ; .]
subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 ‘
KAR 2:055, " ‘ Ll bt |7

{ i

i | ' Bills rend.re on and
L JE OF ISSUE October 26, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE after Novenbe. . 1978

(JTIDLE . Manager

ficoexr ) ;
g i au»nori vy of aan Order -of tho Public Sorvico Commission of Xy. ia
NO. 7220 - datod October 26, 1978 'y
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! CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

l -

|

[ SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE RATZ PZR UNIT
| APPLICABLE:

| ALl territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Lee, Menifge

| and Breathitt Counties, Kentugky.) ]

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to commercial consumers, small industrial consufers
and threc-phase farm consumers for all uses including
lignting, appliances, cooking, heating and motors, all
subject to the established rules and regulations of the
Corporation covering this service. -

TYPE OF SERVICE:

S;ﬂgle phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle,
120/240 volts. . | .

RATES:
First 25 KWH per month . ' $3.h2’ 3
Next 75 KWH : ' .O7:§per
Next 900 KWH ' i .0466 per
Next 2000 KWH .0429 per ||
Over 3000 KWH ' .0328 per |3

A demand charge of $2.50 per KW in excess of 10 KW.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:
The minimum monthly charge under the abOVe rate shall.be . -
83.42 where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is :

required. For consumers requiring more than 3 KVA of !
. Transiormer capa01uy the minimum monthly charge shall be
,  ncreased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA

g or Iraction thereof required. A7

"""UV ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:
1 Customers requiring service durlng not to exceed nine

~cnths nar vear may guarantee a minimum annual payment af
"Bills rendered on and

Z. . JF ISSUE___ October 26,1978 DATE EFFECTIVEafter November 1, 1278

el LD ZEY Cr& (/d LA AR A ﬁ&: TITLE M(?ﬂﬂrpc

Name of Orricer ‘
-.2d by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY. in

Case No. 7220 Dated___. Qctoher'26,, 1978
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHIDULE 3 - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE

72 P=ZR UNIT

|
|
|

.z
|
l
|
l

- DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:

»

" higher. In the event the current monthly bills are not pai

SPECIAH RULES:

Conz'a
twolve Tires the minimum monthly charge determined in

accordance with the foregoing section, in which case ther¢
shall be no mimimum monthly charge.

EMPORARY SERVICE:

erorary service shall be applied in accordance with the
foregoing rate except that there shall be an additional
bhar"e of $1.25 for each month or fraction thereof that
service is connected. Bills will not be pro-rated for a
‘ractional part of a month.

The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%)

within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the grg
rates shall apply. j

A. Consumers having their homes on the same premises with
their business establishments may include service to
both on the same meter in which cases all service will
be billed under this schedule. If the consumer prefer
he may make provisions for two meters, in which case
his usage for redisential purposes will be billed
under the appropriate residential schedule.and his use
for business will be billed under this schedule and g

B. Service under this schedule is limited to consumer:
whose load requirements can be met by transformers
naving a capacity not to exceed 15 KVA. Consumers
requiring more than 15 KVA shall be served under an
approoriate schedule for large power service.

A

C. The rate capacity of single-phase motors shall not be

|d

SS

te.

.

Bills rendered on and
S.72 O ISSUE October 26, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVEafter November 1, 1978

“JSSUZD BY LLE W&% _ ___ TITLE Manager

Namne or Officer

Iosucc by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY¥. in
Cize Xo. 7220 Dated October 26, . 1978
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CCMZRCIAL AND SKALL POVWE

WER SERVICE RATZ 2Z2 UNIT
Cenv'd ! :
s 0 . . --',
in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) - - - 7 A
' D, Mozors having a rated capacity in excess of ten ;
5 horsepower (10 H.P.).must bas 'three-phase.
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
"All rates are applicable to the Fuel AdJjustment Clause T

and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed
by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for
line losses. The allowance for line losses will not

exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average
of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other

applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2: 055."
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Form Lo Jdiliaz Rato Schodulou Por  A11 Territq;ieﬁ Served
Community, Town or Caiily

G

@ _ P,8.C. XO. 7
o
) 27 Lo SEELT NO._ ¢
Licking Valley R. E. C. C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. >

Naio = Issuing Cor oration -
Namo ol Issuing il : it SHEZT NO, -_¢/ .

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

; Commerclial And Small Power Service 5 - RA€§H
Schiedule B-1 PERMANENT INSTALLATTONS . | PER UNIT :

+ APPLICABLE:
. All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee,
; . Lee, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky. )

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: : :
Available to commercial users, where the buisness is of a
permanent nature, covering small industrial consumers and
,  three-phase farm consumers for all uses including lighting
* Appliances, Cooking, heating and motors, all subject to
. the established rules and regulation of the Corporation
( covering this service.

TYPE OF SERVICE:
Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle,
120/240 volts.

—

" Rates: o

 First 25 KWH per month $3.39 T
i Next 75 KWH .0702 per

' Next 900 KWH .0359 per ;

‘  Over 1,000 KWH .0290 per
A demand charge of $ 2.50 per KW in excess of 10 KW.

| MINTMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: |
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $3.39
where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. for
consumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity
the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at-the rate of
75¢ for each additional RVA or fraction Hhopesf rédliired.

§
//éwémmo/ '

| i
__ ) - “BILls rendered omn and

8
@TE CF ISsSUB October 26, 1978 . DATE EFFECTIVE after November 1, 197

ISSUED LIM W%TIT«LE  Menager

Name of Officer _ » . . o ] :
Tssued DYy .au::h;r:'.ty zf an Order of the Public Sorvice Commission of Ky. in

Casa No. 7220 dated _ October 26, 1978 -

Pt e metame i .. e




pcS-Co 5'00 7

/_7\‘3 T_":‘-,T.:‘, \' '-7.7,-‘.",Y R.?“,.C.C' ’ Cartcelling P.ScC- :::l Z §
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LASSIFICATION OF SERVIEZ

L CO/ERCIAL AND SAYLL POWER SERVICE \
SCUTTULE 3 - 1 -PIRMANENT INSTALLATIONS RAZZ ZER LT

o<
D]

=D 2AYVIENT CHARGCE: .
Tiie atove rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%)

A

u§§pg“. In the eveat the current monthly bill is not paid
within :wcnty.(ao) days froam the date of the bill, the
§ross razes snall apply. ' .

O . L

SPECIAL RULES: " '
. {A) <The raved capacity of single-phase motors shall not Yo
in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.).

— i S ——

(8) Motors naving. a rated capacity in excess of ten horscpower -~
; (10 #.P.) must be three-phase. " : 1' ~

. FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: : _
; ~ WAll rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause )
; ... and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH '
i ... .~ equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed
f “y by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus_an allowance for
:., - line losses. The allowance -for line losses will not
% i+ exceed 10% and i1s based on 3 twelve-month moving average
¢ ;-of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other
", applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2: 055." T

1
)
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R Bills rendered—on and
v October 26, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE after :ovember 1, 197
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
S IRORRE TN §~L 999CZR¢C SMALL POWER SERVICE PERMANENT AATZ PER UNIT
'_-. \J)-:

crriosry servea (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee
Sreathazt Counties, Kentucky.

ILITY OF SBERVICE:
s.able o cowmercial users, where the business is of a
_.agner¢ rature, covering small industrial consumers and
..r23-501 . _arm consumers for all uses including lighting
croli-once.  cooking, heating and motors, all subject to th
zstablichena rules and regulations of the Corporation cover
<hiz service.

(T)"

I

et OF 383105
3 .rie-pro_e, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle,
207240 vo-ts.
. *5Tt <5 ¥ .2 per month ' $3.39
Me TG Ed .0702 per
Jert 200 $WH .0357 per

Cvar 400 AWH .02¢4 per

i iKUE COWUHLY CAARGE:
L8 minmum monthly charge under the above rate shall be
3.35 winere 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is
recuirec. Fcr consumers requiring more than 3 KVA of
Ir: 8o, nier capaC1ty the minimum monthly charge shall be
i.crews.d at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or
I achio. woaureof required.

e . B/ MENT CHARGE:
. ¢ rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%)

.r. .n =he event the current monthly bill is not paid
in twen<,; (20) days from the date of the bill, the ‘4g;4%“%%?

_; stes shall apply.

ills rendered on and
. -—--_E October 26, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE after November 1., 1978

E; &» kJJLJLLJEfTITLE /%&%w%ﬂer

Aanc oI Oiricer . ' .
2, aastrority of an Order of the Public Service Commission ol XY. in

R 1220 Dated October 26, 1978




Jorm Lo Jiling dato Schodulou ‘ULALTTerrltorles Served
Community, down or City

() . ?.5.C. NO, 2
(27" & d SHEET NO,. Z
Licking Valley R,E.C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7

Nimo oF Issuing Corporat*on

at:y::tml SZEET KO, - 7

CLASSIFICATICON OF SZRVICZE

SCHEDULE B-2 ALL~ELECERIC SMALL POWER SERVICE PERMANANT . t,_ﬂ
: NSTAT T ATTAN. PER UNIT

i CONT'd )

; SPECIAL RULES: ‘

? (A) The rated capacity of single-phase motors shall not
| be in excess of ten horsepower (10 H. P.)

! (B) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten
horsepower (10)H. P. must be three-phase

b FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
() "All rates are appliable to the Fuel Adjustment Tlause T

and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH
. equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed
] by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for
line losses. The allowance for line losses will not
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average
of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other
applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2:055 S

s e e et w—et e a fim s

A S i
-

Allsloiinl

==

e Bills rendered on and
.TE OF 1SSt < OCTOBER 26, 1978 . DATE EFFECTIVE after novemher 11978

ZSSUED B"_Z()_Z Zd,tz/uuu,wp TITLE .Manager

Nzme of Oificer
ssued by au»nor;»y of an Order .of the Public Service. Comnission of Ky.’ in
d October 26, 1978 ' o

Case 2\0- 7220 date
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and may be increased or

- -

I\ by the Vholesale

exceed 10% and is based
- ,-of such losses.
¥ ", applicable provisions

. ‘(...

IR

: t . dab

— oM A
ativan \a

.l equal to the fuel adjustment
Power Supplier plus an allowance IoX
1ine losses. The.allowance -for line losses will not

on a twelve=-month moving average
This Fuel Clause is subject to all other
ag set out in 807 KAR 2: 035.7

~"Bills rendered onand

~Bat e Bt

decreased by an amount per KVH
amount per KWH-as billed

7

e A

AV IS ?Zi?ji:ijT 1978
-ssuzs v L6, 0l ol Bzl

DATE EFFECTIVEafter“Noﬁember_}, 1678

PITLE /‘Zann/r/m

aamc 02 Qiricer

Zooucd Sy authority of an Order of the Public Service Coiggéaggﬁbginy. L
Case No. 7220 ‘Dated Octoher. 26, 1978 ' L
' . ® ’ ‘e
T R R T YR I L D T kA v F d

bt SHERT e X
_ltetine VAllay R.E.C.C. Cancelling 2.5.C. L. 7
@ oo -ssuing Corporavion.
—Otigamal  SHELT NS, &
g CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
\ n-n Y ¥ R T
. SCHESULE E - SZRVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES AND COMMUNITY H4BGL5Z PR UNID {
AP PLICADLIS -
AlL terrizory served (Morgan, VWolfe, Magoffin,.Menifee,
Lee, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky). .
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available <o mombers of the. Corporation for all farm and
. home use, subject to its established rules and regulations.
QYPT OF SEAVICE: ' v : '
Single-phase, 60 cycle,, 120/240 voltss
RATES: ¥ PECaN T P '
Tirst 25 XWH per month  ° . CoL I $3.29
Next 75 KVvH : - . ] .0702 per
Xexts 500 KVH . c.03§7per
Cver 400 XVA "> .0284 per
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: -
a2 above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%)
nizher. In the event the current monthl bill is not pald
' wiznin tweanty (20) days from the date ol the bill, the
| gross rates shall apply.
| SPECIAL RULZS:
1} Limited <o individual motors up to ten horsepower (10 H.P.) .
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: : SBE
. wAll rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause ¥
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__ somTL 2 _ARSE [OWER SERVICE ATL e UIT
APZ LLnalE
.. welr . o served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Breathitt,
~ 2> =ul :mifee Counties, Kentucky.) /
AvIL . O SERVICE: . {
‘valr .« .0 consumers located on or near seller's three
nage L Jor all .ypes of usage,’ subject to .the
csvwolishiva mules and regulat;ons of seller.
ALTTS '
1] £2.5) per £W
AR 8 o
=BT G “., of demand .C+00 Per KWH
.2 1 . BV of dermand .,266 Per KWH
sinir s SVH .0265 Per KWH
DA, - .. ¥ BILLING DEMAND:
~-mand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand

zndere &
zijuste. Zor power factor as following:
FobEr, FAE ADJUSTMENT:
Jie cor .aer agrees
;."'l)’ b2

prs—y P

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

<o maintain unity power factor
~3>2ticalte. Demand charges will be adjustec

“ 2=

[ -t

d oy the consumer for any period fifteen con-
—iu=es during the month for which the bill is
indicated or recorded by a demand meter, and

“rnowmer with 50 KW or more of measured demand

- - -

co adjusted for other consumers, i1f and when
.¢as necessary. Such adjustments will be made
¢ .22 the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which

average power factor is less than 90% lagging.

& Mocdoponod

.Or average power factor lower-than 90%, &and

~he

|

- -t

Bills rendered on and

s “B2LE _ October 26, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE__after Nowvember 1 1978
s DY &)_?i 9‘\LJ;,&L_kzgg4§1 TITLE /Whnaaﬁr‘ .
A\a“l\- D% OIIiCGI‘ :
s author.ity of an Order of the Public Service Commission =y »¥. in
7220 Dated October 26, 1978
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICEZ

| SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE ' RATZ 2E3 UNIT
i

‘Cont'

- g p—
[ ]

v SUBL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: - f
* . . ®All rates’'are applicable to the Fueli Adjustment Claucc T '
. and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWi '

.. egual to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed e
.V Dby the Vholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for :
- line losses. The allowance -for line losses will not

Y | 'gxceed 10% aend is based on a twelve-month moving averaie )
.+of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other N
y . applicable provisions ag set out din 807 KAR 2: 055." T )

| MIMIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: .
Tae munumum monthly charge -shall be the highest one of the
£3llowing charges are determined for the consumer in
question: ‘ .

1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the

contract for service.

2, A charge of $0.75 per KVA of installed

. transformer capacity. '

3. A charge of $25.00

Cd

— - e

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR THE SEASONAL SERVICE:
Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons
not exceeding nine month per year may guarantee a
minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum :
i monthly charge determined in accordance with the fores
poing section in which case there shall be no minimum

montnly charge.

TY?= OF SzZRVICE: A/ i
“nree-vhitse, 60 cycles, at seller's stamdard voltages.

T Bills rendered on and

N — Ootaber 26, 1978 . DATE ETFFECTIVE after November .1, 1978
. éame 0% Oificer

Caza Yo, 7220 dasod October 26, 1978 . N

I5sued by -authority of an Order:of the Public Sorvice Cozmissioa of Xy.' ia
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

QY

ScuiZDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE RATZ PZR UNIT
Cont'é
ONDITION OF SERVICE:

1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten
horsepower must be three-phase.

t:J

2. 'Both power and lighting shall be billed at the fore-
going rates; if a separate meter is required for the
lighting circuit, the registration of the two watt
hour meter shall be added to obtain total KWH used and

5 the registration of the two demand meters shall be

i added to obtain the total kilowatt demand for the

|

’C
|

billing purposes.

3. All wiring, poles, lines and other electrical equip-

ment beyond the metering point, shall be considered

( the distribution system of the consumer and shall.be
Turnished and maintained by consumer.

i 4, If service is furnished at primary distribution

| voltage, a discount of ten percent (10%) shall also

| apply to the minimum charge. However, the seller shal
have the option of metering a secondary voltage and
adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered
KWH and kilowatt demand.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:
| The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10%
} higher on the first $25.00 and 2%.on_the remainder of
the bill. In the event the current monthly bill is not
paid within fifteen(15) days from ;the date of the bill|
The gross rate shall be applied.

I Mecloptones

=

Bills rendered on and
TAT =

t:)

OF ISSUE __ October 26, _1978 DATE EFFECTIVE after Novemher 1. .1978
P v LU, Q d 0 o §»  TITLE Manager '

Name or Orricer
Z.cucé by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of K¥. dn

Case No. 7220 Dated October 26, 1978
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)

RAT=Z PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:
In all territory served by the seller.

AVAILABILITY:
Available to all industrisl users whose kilowatt demand
shall exceed 300 KW for lighting, heating and/or power.
With the following exception: Rock quarries and local
mines due to their poor load factor and temporary nature.

CONDITIONS:

An “Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by
the consumer for service under this schedule.

nARACTuR OF SERVICE:

. 60 cycle, alternating current can at available nominal
| Vvoltage. .

RATZES:
Demand
Znergy
First 50,000 KWH
Next 50,000 KWH
Over 100,000 KWH

,DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:

i The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand

established by the consumer for any period of fifteen
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and

adjusted for power factor as provided below.

Tne consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as

The elecvtric service furnished under this schedule w111 b4

consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill #s

' POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: J’Mw/

$2.50 Per KW

.0247 Per KWH|EL
.0210 Per KWH|!
.0199 Per XWH |T

DATE CF IS8V

Bills rendered on ahd

. __October 26, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE after November 1, 1978

/24 ’KLQ,&J»L 0 4 PITLE ﬂmwmr
Name ol O;I;cer 4

Caze No. 7220 Dated__{Octoher 26 .. 1978

Y,
83 by uthorlty of an Order of the Public Service Commission of XY. in




P.5.C. No. 7

—oltt Bosreae] T 0. g3

Cancelling P.S.C. .L.__ - 27

LICRAN Y R EL.C.

, ATT WV T
Sme of is-.tag Corporation

. - [FERE AT 17 -]
'ﬂ(l?d# ﬂt SEWEn WD, A5
. ; A i
v

CLASSIFICATION - OF SZRVICE

D) AN e e INT
SCHIDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) HA-E PR R4
ey rille]
r.earLy i practicable. Power factor may be mcasured at
zny tane Stould such measurements indicate that the
power I¢ tor at the time of his maximum demand is less
T &8l.. the demand for billing purposes shall be the
cemand a. indicated or recorded by the demand meter

multiplied by 85%, and divided by the per cent power factﬁr.

MINIYUM CHARGE:

Tollowing charges: : . -
*  (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified
P in the contract for service.

(b) A sharge of $0.75 per XVA per month of
1 ccatract capacity.

| SUBL AL USTMENT CLAUSE:

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest omof the

. . MALD rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clausc T
¢ may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWz -

reY

“al ©o the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed
;' *the VWholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for

..ne losses. The allowance -for line losses will not

wxceed 0% and 4s based on a twelve=month

moving averzze

_ £vof such losses. This Fuel Clause is subdect to all other

- . - [T o R
p gt g e

SP=CIAL °ROVISIONS:
T

- applicable provisions as set out din 807 KAR 2: 055.* T

,;%kzaéhu?&w/

|

Dolivery Point. If service is furnished a secondary
Vuitage, the delivery point shall be the metering \
soint unless otherwise specified in the contract ror ;

- R RR———

Bi1lls rendered on and

s ISSUE October 26, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE after November lA:lQ7S

o LUE S S8y timie  Meneger

”Na%c of Oiticer

.owdi Dy authority of an‘Order of the Public Service Commission of XY. in

w59 NOo* 7220 DPatad 0c130ber 26,

1978 -
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T A aaaaily .\\AL\. uuhbu\ll\)u g ] Tul” NTT TioT

P.S.C. No. F

Lour L&L/

/ ..ff{ A&f'w‘-

SHZLT NO._z¥

(‘\..
& 1ICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C. Cancelling P.5.C. 10. =z
Naie o issuing Corporation
Lt HEZT NO. ¢
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd

service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric
equipment on the load side of the delivery point
shall be ovned and maintained by the consumer.

If service is furnished at seller's primary line
voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of
attachment of seller's primary 1line to consumer's
transformer structure unless otherwise specified in.
the cantract for service. All wiring, pole lines and
other electrical equipment (except metering equipment)
on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned
and maintained by the consumer.

Llnhtlnp Both power and lighting shall be billed at
the foregoing rate.

Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7200/12470
Volts or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the
demand and energy charges.

The seller shall have the option of metering at
secondary voltage. o "

M chipcono/

’f-\"\
e

Bills rendered on and

F ISSU JE_ _October 26, _1978 DATE EFFECTIVE after November _1 1078

-ssuzp sY U }{w 5 TITLE_Manager

Name o Oiricer

Tscued vy authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY. in

Cuzc

No. 7220 Dated Ogtoggr 26, 1978

g empe———
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P.S.C. No. 7

oA Ay SHELT 0. _a%
ITONTYA VATIEY BLR.G.C. Cancelling 2.S.C. ;;. s
SmC 04 aSSuULnZ Corporation
2 ‘.l‘!"‘l-l" S: oy :O. L5
7
CLASSIFICATION OF S=ZRVICE ;
=N N —- . - - ve - -— m= -?” I ‘.-—’-\ ‘
SCHEZULE SL (SECURITY LICHTS AND/OR RURAL LIGHTING) RaTa 2Zn Luil |
: {
AP?LICI‘\BLE: .
All consumeors in the territory served (Morgan, Volfe, ,
nagoilin, Menifee, Lee And Breathitt Counties, Kentucky).

hVA-gnu:LITY OF SZRVICE

& Coopeorative will f irnish and install a Mercury Vapor
vn; on a twenty=five (25) foot pole or an existing
operative owned pole at a location suitadble to both .
arties. Location howevgr, shall be a reasbdnable _

ance ,rom an existing Cooperative owned.secondary

Service For the unit will be unmetered, and will be a
173 watt xcrcu.y Vapor type @ 4.20 each per month

-—— - m e

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

. . MAll rates are applicable to the Fuel AGJhstmuﬂv Clauwue T
. and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWi ‘
- equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed
by the Vholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for
line losses. The allowance -for line losses will not
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving averaze

. .'of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other e

. applicable provi.sions as aet out 4in 807 KAR 2: 055 " T T

. 5"

A ostopeono/

o

~ Bills rendered on and
ATE OF ISSUE October 26, 1978 . DATE EFFECTIVE £ N : 419783

XSSUED uYzéé}—Ei %éik_4J_4,oiJFzg TITLE ., Manager

Name 0 Oiiicer o . j
ssuaed - by auuhorzuy of an Order- of the Public Sorv;caYCommisszon of Ky. in
Casa No. 7220 dated _ ' gctober 26, 1978 L.
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